

Submit your best photo showcasing the beauty of the Trinity River!

Top Photo: Featured in the TCRCD Conservation Almanac and awarded a \$100 gift certificate to Rustic Crumble Bakery.

Top 10: Displayed on the Trinity River CA website and social media pages.

Rules for entry:

- Limit of 1 photo submission per person
- Entries must be emailed, mailed, or delivered by February 20th, 2025 to Duncan McIntosh at TCRCD with a completed entry form
- Photo must be submitted in high resolution JPEG or PDF file format, minimum 300 dpi.

In-person voting will occur on March 1st, 2025 from 2:00-7:00 pm at Weaverville Hotel (481 Main St.) where the Trinity River Restoration Program will be hosting an Open House. This will be the <u>only</u> opportunity for voting. Photographers need not be present to win, but are encouraged to attend the showcase and invite members of the community to come vote!

Trinity River Photo Contest is sponsored by the Trinity River Restoration Program and the Trinity County Resource Conservation

District.





PLEASE COMPLETE AND SUBMIT THIS FORM FOR THE ENTRY TO BE VALID

Submit this form and photograph via email to dmcintosh@tcrcd.net, via mail to PO Box 1450 Weaverville, CA 96093, or deliver to the TCRCD office at #30 Horseshoe Lane, Weaverville, CA 96093 by January 20th, 2025.

Mail-in or drop-off entries should be printed in high resolution, 300 dpi, on 8.5" x 11" photo paper.

Photographer's Name	Phone Number
Email Address	Mailing Address
Title of Photograph (optional)	
Location photograph was taken on the Trinity River	
I have photographed in any and all publications: including web sit these photos can be used TCRCD and TRRP as stated above. My pand TRRP to edit, alter, copy, exhibit, publish or distribute this phaddition, I waive the right to inspect or approve the finished proctoroyalties or other compensation arising or related to the use o claims, demands, and causes of action which I, my heirs, representate have or may have by reason of this authorization. I am 18	(TCRCD) and Trinity River Restoration Program (TRRP) permission to use my likeness, name or image te entries, without payment or any other consideration in perpetuity. I understand and agree that chotos can also be used for my personal or professional use. I hereby irrevocably authorize TCRCD noto for purposes of publicizing TCRCD's and TRRP's programs or for any other lawful purpose. In duct, including written or electronic copy, wherein my likeness appears. Additionally, I waive any righ of the photograph. I hereby hold harmless and release and forever discharge TCRCD and TRRP from a ntatives, executors, administrators, or any other persons acting on my behalf or on behalf of my years of age or older and am competent to contract in my own name. I have read this release before impact of this release. If under the age of 18 I will have consent signed by parent or guardian.
Signature of Photographer	Date
Parent/Guardian Signature (<i>if under 18 years of age</i>) _	Date
Printed Name	